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Course Weekly Outline
	Course Instructor
	Amer Himza Almyaly

	E_mail
	ameer_almyaly@yahoo.com

	Title
	Ring Theory

	Course Coordinator
	Type here the came of course coordinator

	Course Objective

	We give the basic concepts of ring theory for example Ideals and Homomorphesms to help the student has more information  about Algebraic  

	Course Description


	Definition of Ring, Ideals and Homomorphism

	Textbook
	Introduction to modern abstract algebra by Burton

مقدمه في نظرية الحلقات. تاليف عادل غسان واخرون

	References
	الجبر. تاليف هادي جابر واخرون
Abstract algebra by Burton



	Course Assessment
	Term Tests
	Laboratory
	Quizzes
	Project
	Final Exam

	
	35%
	-
	5%
	----
	60%

	General Notes


	Type here general notes regarding the course






Course  weekly Outline
	week
	Date
	Topics Covered
	Lab. Experiment Assignments
	Notes

	1
	2/10/2017
	Ring and its properties
	
	

	2
	8/10/2017
	Divisor of Zero
	
	

	3
	15/10/2017
	Field and Integral domain
	
	

	4
	22/10/2017
	Subring
	
	

	5
	29/10/2017
	characteristic
	
	

	6
	5/11/2017
	Homomorphism ring
	
	

	7
	12/11/2017
	Embedding ring
	
	

	8
	19/11/2017
	Idempotent and nilpotent elements
	
	

	9
	26/11/2017
	With some theorems
	
	

	10
	3/12/2017
	Ideals
	
	

	11
	10/12/2017
	Quotient ring
	
	

	12
	17/12/2017
	Ring isomorphism
	
	

	13
	24/12/2017
	Maximal ideals
	
	

	14
	31/12/2017
	Types of ideals
	
	

	15
	7/1/2018
	Boolean rings
	
	

	16
	14/1/2018
	Examples about ideals
	
	

	Half-year Break

	17
	
	
	
	

	18
	
	
	
	

	19
	
	
	
	

	20
	
	
	
	

	21
	
	
	
	

	22
	
	
	
	

	23
	
	
	
	

	24
	
	
	
	

	25
	
	
	
	

	26
	
	
	
	

	27
	
	
	
	

	28
	
	
	
	

	29
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